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HR 1684
Preservation of the Second Amendment in National Parks and National Wildlife Refuges Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Mar 24, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.  (Mar 27, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1684 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hastings, Doc [R-WA-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (85 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Mar 24, 2009

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-16] R · FL Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Mar 25, 2009

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Apr 1, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Apr 21, 2009

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Apr 29, 2009

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Apr 29, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Apr 29, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN May 5, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK May 5, 2009

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL May 5, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA May 5, 2009

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH May 5, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN May 5, 2009

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX May 5, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID May 5, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR May 5, 2009

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL May 7, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR May 7, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA May 12, 2009

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ May 12, 2009

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA May 12, 2009

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX May 12, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA May 12, 2009

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL May 14, 2009

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX May 14, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME May 14, 2009

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA May 19, 2009

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ May 19, 2009

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL May 19, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA May 19, 2009

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA May 19, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA May 20, 2009

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL May 20, 2009

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA May 20, 2009

Rep. Mack, Connie [R-FL-14] R · FL May 20, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC May 21, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX May 21, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX May 21, 2009

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Jun 2, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS Jun 2, 2009

Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3] R · SC Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Fallin, Mary [R-OK-5] R · OK Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Radanovich, George [R-CA-19] R · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Shadegg, John B. [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Jun 10, 2009

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jun 12, 2009

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-25] R · FL Jul 31, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Edwards, Chet [D-TX-17] D · TX Jul 26, 2010

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Aug 10, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Mar 27, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 816 Identical bill Apr 2, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Summary  (as of Mar 24, 2009) 

Preservation of the Second Amendment in National Parks and National Wildlife Refuges Act - Allows, except as provided

under federal criminal law relating to the possession of firearms and other dangerous weapons in federal facilities, a

person to possess, carry, and transport concealed, loaded, and operable firearms within a national park area or national

wildlife refuge area in accordance with the laws of the state in which such area is located.

Actions Timeline

Mar 27, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Mar 24, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 24, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3753-3754)
Mar 24, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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